IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NONA TOBIN, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant,

VS.

BRIAN CHIESI, AN INDIVIDUAL; DEBORA CHIESI, AN INDIVIDUAL; QUICKEN LOANS INC.; JOEL A. STOKES, AN INDIVIDUAL; JOEL A. STOKES AND SANDRA F. STOKES AS TRUSTEES OF THE JIMIJACK IRREVOCABLE TRUST; JIMIJACK IRREVOCABLE TRUST; RED ROCK FINANCIAL SERVICES; AND NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, Respondents.

No. 82294

FILED

OCT 28 2021

ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

ORDER GRANTING TELEPHONIC EXTENSION

Pursuant to a telephonic request received on October 28, 2021, respondent Red Rock Financial Services shall have until November 15, 2021, to file and serve its answering brief. See NRAP 26(b)(1)(B).

BY: (

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

ELIZABETH A. BROWN

cc:

Thomson Law PC Maurice Wood Koch & Scow, LLC Akerman LLP/Las Vegas

Hong & Hong

SUPREME COURT NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0) 1947